GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4108
ANSWERED ON:18.08.2010

PERFORMANCE OF SAAKSHAR BHARAT PROGRAMME
Maijhi Shri Pradeep Kumar;Singh Shri Uday Pratap

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of financial and physical targets of 11th Five Year Plan fixed under Saakshar Bharat;
(b) whether the Government has made any assessment to analyze the performance of said programme during the current plan period;
(c) if so, the details of the outcome thereof; and

(d) the details of the corrective measures taken by the Government to achieve the targets fixed in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) During the 11th Five Year Plan, Saakshar Bharat aims to impart literacy to 70 million non-literate adults at an estimated cost of
Rs.5257 crore.

(b) The programme has become implementable with effect from 01/10/2009 and it is too early to assess the performance o f the
programme.

(c) & (d) Does not arise.
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